505563305 07/09/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5610102

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DA	ATA					
			Name		Execution Date	
GORDON WETZSTEIN					06/10/2019	
RAMESH RASKAR					07/07/2019	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	ТА					
Name:	THE MASSACHUSETTS INSTITUTE OF TECHNOLOGY					
Street Address:	255 MAIN STREET					
Internal Address:	KENDALL SQUARE					
City:	CAMBRIDGE					
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS					
Postal Code:	02142					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1			_		
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 1		1482390	4823906			
	. – .					
CORRESPONDENCE DA		(312)616	6-5700			
		. ,	nail address first; if that is uns	successfu	l, it will be sent	
using a fax number, if p	orovidea	l; if that	is unsuccessful, it will be ser			
		3126165				
•		•	nments@leydig.com DIG, VOIT & MAYER (WALNUT CREEK)			
•) PRUDENTIAL PLAZA, SUITE 4900			
			N. STETSON			
			CAGO, ILLINOIS 60601			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			12442 (000310US)			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			GERALD T. GRAY			
SIGNATURE:			/Gerald T. Gray/			
DATE SIGNED:			07/09/2019			
Total Attachments: 4		- 1				
source=512442_Assignme	ent_Wetz	zstein_sig	igned#page1.tif			
source=512442_Assignme	ent_Wetz	zstein_si	igned#page2.tif			
source=Ramesh Assignme	ent#page	e1.tif				

PATENT REEL: 049704 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We,

Gordon Wetzstein 75 Amherst Street, E14-474C Cambridge, MA 02139

Ramesh Raskar 75 Amherst Street, E14-474C Cambridge, MA 02139

hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation having an office at 255 Main Street, Kendall Square, Cambridge, MA 02142, and its . successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled VISION CORRECTING DISPLAY WITH ABERRATION COMPENSATION USING INVERSE BLURRING AND A LIGHT FIELD DISPLAY, Application No. 14/823,906, filed on August 11, 2015, and in and to the applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I/We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority.

PATENT REEL: 049704 FRAME: 0625

Docket No. 512442 (000310US)

In Testimony Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date June 10, 2019

Gordon Wetzstein

Date _____

Ramesh Raskar

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049704 FRAME: 0626

ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I/We,

Gordon Wetzstein 75 Amherst Street, E14-474C Cambridge, MA 02139

Ramesh Raskar 75 Amherst Street, E14-474C Cambridge, MA 02139

hereby sell, assign and transfer to The Massachusetts Institute of Technology, a corporation having an office at 255 Main Street, Kendall Square, Cambridge, MA 02142, and its successors, assigns and legal representatives (collectively "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest, for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all inventions and improvements ("Inventions") as described and/or claimed in a non-provisional application for Letters Patent of the United States entitled VISION CORRECTING DISPLAY WITH ABERRATION COMPENSATION USING INVERSE BLURRING AND A LIGHT FIELD DISPLAY, Application No. 14/823,906, filed on August 11, 2015, and in and to the applications and all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, reissue, reexamination and all other applications for Letters Patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries for the Inventions, and all the rights and privileges under any and all Letters Patent that may be granted therefore including any reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.

I/We agree that when requested will, without charge to Assignee but at its expense, sign all papers, take all rightful oaths, make all rightful declarations and do all acts which may be necessary, desirable or convenient for securing and maintaining patents or other forms of protection for the Inventions in any and all countries and for vesting title thereto in Assignee.

I/We authorize and empower Assignee to make applications for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions in Assignee's own name in any and all countries, and to invoke and claim for any application for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions filed by Assignee the benefit of all rights of priority provided by any and all treaties, conventions or agreements without further written or oral authorization.

I/We hereby consent that a copy of this Assignment Agreement shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or similar document which may be required in any country for any purpose, including proof of the right of Assignee to apply for patent or other form of protection for the Inventions and to claim the aforesaid benefit of the right of priority. In Testimony Whereof, We have hereunto set our hands on the dates shown below.

Date _____

Date 1/7/2019

Gordon Wetzstein

Ramesh Raskar

Page 2 of 2

PATENT REEL: 049704 FRAME: 0628

RECORDED: 07/09/2019